DecisiOr; . U IW]U HNA&

BEFORE THEE RAITROAD COMMISSION OF THE STAIE CF CALIFORNIA.

o5 'ON Uoisioag

In the mwatter of the apniication

of SANTA DAUIA WATER TORKS for an o . 4E4
order author¢zing,une issue of cer- Application No. 24b4.
tain promissoxry notes.

C. C. Teague for spplicant.

BY TEF COMMISSION:

OPINIONXN.

Applicent seeks authority %o issue ite
five promissory notes for Two Thousand (2000) Dellars
each,  the proceeds “o be used to repnlace distriduting
meins urderlylag certain streets of Santé_?auld about
t0 Ye peved.

| Applicant was incorporated November 9,

1891, with a cepital stock of One Hundred and Pifty
mrousand (150,000} Dollars, divided in%to fifteen hundred
(1500) shares .of the var value of One Rumdred (100) Dol~
larg sack. It hes paid dividends of four and one-half
(4%) percent per anmum since 1907. For the first sixteen
vears it vaid no dividends. The Thermal Belt Watexr Cpm-
vany owns nine-tenths of ifs capitel svock ané the Fer-

nald Estate owns the remainder. Botk companles are under




the same management.
On December L, 1915 amplicant reported

ascets gnd liabllities as follows:

Resources:

water Flent $ 65000.00

Intangible Capital
Shop

Collecting Aqueducets, Maing & Ditches

Llexander Tract
Diatridvuting Nains’

Echo Fall Tract
Reservoir Fence

. Borse, one half of wvalue
L1l Plant

Consumer’s Book

Cash on Zand

Teols & Implements
Eorsefecd

Supnlies

Bills Recelvable

Zerness

S. 2. Hotel Compsny stock
Accounts Receivable

Total

Ligbilities:

Capital Stock

Surpius

Bills RPaysbdle

neserve for accrued deprecliation
Accounts Payable

70597.10
86.98
26151.50
12849.62
497.00
20348
36.13
4£10.00
663.95
1546.29
218.16
24,00
454,95
§808.19
15.60
1300.00

197467.13

150000.00
S723L.15

8078.19

2157.79

Total | & 197467.13

Its statement of proflit and loss for the sawe
veriod follows:
Received from:

Commercial sales, metered $ 9ver.zz2
Commercial sales, flav 15564.90
Industrial sales, netered 53L.5C
Industrial sales, :Ilat 9537.00
Sales Municipal Depariments 512.00
Street Sprirkling O4h o 16
Irrigeling Sales 5761.95
Interest Received 352.50 $17555.23

1




hough{; Forwaﬂrd LR B N AL I IR B A A O O A SR Y R :5;1755549'23‘

Items of EBxpease, Devwreclation and ILose:

Distribution Exponse, cost for 1915 £$1266.26
Texeg, cost for 1915 1643.55
Irrigating Sales Expense, cost for 1915 70.61
Repairs to Colliecting Agueducts, lains

and Ditcaes £12.90
Collections sand Meter Readlngs 807.54
Repairs to Distributing lisins 597.34
Yeter Repairs for 1915 82.59
Supcrintendence foxr 1915 70.95
Sunplies, loss during 1915 284,07
Cere & Zepailr, cost Lfor 1915 51.86
Zorsefeed, cost for 1915 66.10
Tocls & Implements, 209 devreciation 54,54
General Expense, salaries, office rent

vhone, ¢tc. 1452.33
Eorse Account, 155 depreciation 6e37
Reservolr Zxpense, cost Lfor 1915 87.26
Voeters, 107 depreciation 902.21 :
Reserve for Accrued Devrecistion 2165.85 19822.37

Net Gain for 1915 87732.86

Applicant diverts weter from Sante Rauls
Croex by meens of a concreto dam located about two miles
from Santa Paula. Irom there it is conveyed through & concrete
condult for sbout g nalf mile dOWn'the stiream, then throughk
g twenty-four inch vitrified pipe for about s hall mile, and
for the remaining mile through a twenty concreve pipe to its
3,000,000 gallon concrete lined recervoly, from walch it is
distridbuted through the c¢city to about 659 metered consumers,
and gbout 97 consumers on flav rates. All of its domestic
service is metered. It 2lso sexves sbout 125 acres in Santa
Peuila Cenyon with irrigetion water. After supplying its
custoners mentioned above, *the surplus is delivered %o the
Thermal Belt Water Comwany under comtract. It alco has an
arrengement by which the Thermal Belt Water Company pumps
water to its reservoir in case of necessity.

Apprlicant plaens to install cast-iron mains

the strects to ve paved and conmect each lot by




suitable service nines to the property ilne. Nost of
the matericl hac beon nurckased and some of It installed.
Applicant cstimates the total cost of the new installe~
tion at $22,803.79. The awplicant’s estimate of the
viginal cost of that part of the riveted stecl pipe to
be renleced by cast iron smounte to w&E72.70. Tho es-
timated increase in cost on account of this installatioxn
will be therelore $17,930.99.

Appllcant presented detailcd estlmales of
the cost of labor and material for Instaelling the mains
in guestion. The Commisgsion’s engineer checked the o8-
timates and invoicos ané reports the eostimated cogts as
veing reasoneble.

A portion of the necessary expenditure
khas been met by funés in the troasury of the compsny snd

ol

the fwsrmwmae of an $8600 note snd the remainder will be

provided Lfor if this application is granted.

SANTA RPAULA WATER 7ORKS, & public utility
corporation, having spplied to the Railrocad Commlssion

for authoxity tc isswe iLts promicsory noves for the aggro-

gete sum of $£10,000 with interest at a rate not excecding

7 per cent per annum, and a‘public hearing having been
held thereon and it appearing that the purposes for which
applicant wishes to use e proceeds of sald notes are not
in whole or in port roesonably chergenble to opersting

exvenses or to Ilncome,




ID IS HEREBY CRDERED that Sante Paule Weter Works
be and it is heredby authofized end empowered to Llssue and
sell for cash at not less then the face valune theredf, five
vromissory notes for 2,000 esch with interest at s rate
not excecling 7 per ceat per snnmuwm, sald five notes t0 ma-
ture serislly on Januwary 1lst of the years 1918, 1919, 1920,
1921 end 1922 respectlively:; the »rocceds of the sale of
seld notes to be apylicd for the consvruction, completion,
extension or Improvement of its moins cnd services, or

for the reimbursement of its treasury for moneys hereto-

fore actually exponded for purposes described hereln or

in the opinion preceding this order.
The auvhority herebdy granted is upon the follow-

Iing conditions send nov otherwise:

1. The authority herein granted shall
not e considered or treated in any proceel-
ings before this Commission or before sny
other tridunal as & finding by this Commis-
sion of the value of the properiy of appli-
cant for any purposes otner than thet of the

resent arrlication.

2. Santa Panla Water Works ghall keep
separate, true and accurate asccounts showing
the receipt and applicetion in detuail of the
proceeds of the sale of the notves heredby su=-
thorized to be Lissued and on or before the
twenty-Tifth day of each month the company
shall make verified reports to the Commis~
sion stating the sale or sales of said notes
during the preceding months, the terme and

conditions of the sale, the moneys realized




thorefrow, &and the use end application of
such moneys, ¢1¢ in accordance with thls
Commission's General Order No. 24, which

g0 Tar as spvdlicable, is made
8 part of this order.

3. The authority hereby granted
shall apply only +to such notes as may be is-‘
sued and sold on or before November 1, 1916.

4. The outhority nereby grented
shall not bdeocome effective wnvil arplicant
shall have paid the fee specified in the

I}ublic 1:&1-1. v.LCu Act-

3/

Dated &t San Francigco, California, this

8sy of W 1916.

Commiesloners.

AR P Log et
AANRLALY HOGrviary,




